FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-13-2001



101636904

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	2 ^ 4)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
	3.2.01	TRADEMARKS ONLY
:_	The Commissioner of Patent	ts and Trademarks: Please record the attached orig

	MARKS ONLY
	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Trademark Security Agreement
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name ABN AMRO Bank N.V., as Collateral	Agent Month Day Year 01262001
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Q Other a banking institution organize	d under the laws of The Netherlands
	ation [
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Lanier Worldwide, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
2300 Parklane Drive, N.E.	
Address (line 1) 2300 ParkTaile Differ NO.	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Atlanta	GA 30345
City	If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
	R OFFICE USE ONLY
1001 DALKING ACCOUNTS A COLUMNIA	N 01 1 102 302 3112
81 40.00 DP 1625.00 OP	
	ded including time for reviewing the document

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for	the first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone I	Number 404-572-3433
Name		Anumber 303-272 3333
Name	Missy Price	
Address (line 1)	King & Spalding	
Address (line 2)	191 Peachtree Street	
Address (line 3)	Atlanta, GA 30303	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached continuing any attachments.	veyance document # 9
	Application Number(s) or Registration Numb	
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NO	TENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Trac	lemark Application Number(s)	0100173
75726112	75545791 75496829 110333	1003307
75800736	75666383 75383972 122150	1142326 1551294
	178883	1834239 1676746
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties in	nvolved. # 66
Fee Amour	10 D 41-11-4-1 /27	
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Acc	count
Deposit A (Enter for	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	# 11-0980

Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	EINARNS UNLT	
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	 r
Name		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other		
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an accomment and the receiving party is	
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party into the united States, and appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate)	s n
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)	s n
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party into the united States, and appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ation Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached	n
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party into the united States, and appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ation Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attach numbers for the same property).	n
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Trademark Application Number(s) or Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ation Registration Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)	n
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ation Registration Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1818404 1705697 2262515	n
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Trademark Application Number(s) or Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party into domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Registration Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1818404 1705697 2262515 1237158 1589753 0295886	n
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Trademark Application Number(s) or Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party into domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Registration Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1818404 1705697 2262515	n
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Trademark Application Number(s) or Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party into domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Registration Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1818404 1705697 2262515 1237158 1589753 0295886	n
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Trademark Application Number(s) or Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party into domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Registration Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1818404 1705697 2262515 1237158 0295886 0988411 0722185 1589753	n
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Trademark Application Number(s) or Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Registration Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1818404 1705697 2262515 1237158 1589753 0295886 0722185 1205283	n
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz Trademark Application Number(s) or Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party in not domiciled in the United States, as appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Registration Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1818404 1705697 2262515 1237158 1589753 0295886 0722185 1205283 1216532 1589753	n

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002249 FRAME: 0223

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	ADEMARKS UNLY	IRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of con	veying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Co	rporation Association
Other		
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organ	nization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving	parties attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 3) City Individual General Partnersh	State/Country hip Limited Partnership	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Individual General Partnersh		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Individual General Partnersh Corporation Association		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
City Individual General Partnersh Corporation Association Other	hip Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
City Individual General Partnersh Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	nization	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
City Individual General Partnersh Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	nization Compared to the com	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached
Individual General Partnersh Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Trademark Application Number or to	nization or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) X Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property).
City Individual General Partnersh Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	nization or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached
Individual General Partnersh Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Trademark Application Number or to	nization or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) X Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property).
Individual General Partnersh Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Trademark Application Number or to	nization or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO (s) Regis	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) X Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). Stration Number(s)
Individual General Partnersh Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Trademark Application Number or to	nization or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO (8) Registration Number (1563148	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) X Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). stration Number(s) 2327244 1720012
Individual General Partnersh Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Trademark Application Number or to	nization or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO) (s) Registration Number (150 Not ENTER BO) 1621822 1563148	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) X Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). stration Number(s) 2327244 1720012 1320492 1245077
Individual General Partnersh Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Trademark Application Number or to	nization or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO (s) Regis 1621822 1563148 1232563 2197244 1182767	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) X Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). stration Number(s) 2327244 1720012 1320492 1245077 1088058 2052847
Individual General Partnersh Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ Trademark Application Number or to	nization or Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO) (8) Regis 1621822 1563148 1232563	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) X Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). stration Number(s) 2327244 1720012 1320492 1245077 1088058 2052847 1133528 0042976

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002249 FRAME: 0224

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	I KADEMI	AICIO DIALI	
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying	Party	Mark if additional names of conveyin	g parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name			
Formerly			
Individual	General Partnership L	Limited Partnership Corpora	ation Association
Other			
	f Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Party Inter Additional Receiving	Party	Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
Name			
BA/AKA/TA			
omposed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Address (line 3)	ску General Partnership	Limited Partnership	document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
	-	Limited Partnership H	document to be recorded is an asignment and the receiving party is ot domiciled in the United States, an ppointment of a domestic appresentative should be attached
Individual Corporation	General Partnership	Limited Partnership H	document to be recorded is an seignment and the receiving party is ot domiciled in the United States, an
Individual Corporation Cother	General Partnership Association	Limited Partnership H	document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is ot domiciled in the United States, an ppointment of a domestic apresentative should be attached Designation must be a separate
Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/State	General Partnership Association of Incorporation/Organization	Limited Partnership and	document to be recorded is an seignment and the receiving party is of domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic epresentative should be attached Designation must be a separate locument from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached
Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/State rademark Applications	General Partnership Association of Incorporation/Organization ation Number(s) or Reg	Limited Partnership A A A A A A A A A A A A A	document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is of domiciled in the United States, an ppointment of a domestic expresentative should be attached Designation must be a separate focument from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property).
Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/State rademark Applications	General Partnership Association of Incorporation/Organization	Limited Partnership Istration Number(s) Stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH IN Registra	document to be recorded is an seignment and the receiving party is of domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic epresentative should be attached Designation must be a separate locument from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached
Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/State rademark Applications	General Partnership Association of Incorporation/Organization ation Number(s) or Reg	Limited Partnership Istration Number(s) Stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH IN Registra 0587183 05'	i document to be recorded is an seignment and the receiving party is of domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic epresentative should be attached Designation must be a separate locument from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property).
Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/State rademark Applications	General Partnership Association of Incorporation/Organization ation Number(s) or Reg	Limited Partnership In a man	signment to be recorded is an ssignment and the receiving party is of domiciled in the United States, an ppointment of a domestic appresentative should be attached Designation must be a separate focument from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). tion Number(s) 0924714
Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/State rademark Application Enter either the Tradema	General Partnership Association of Incorporation/Organization ation Number(s) or Reg	Limited Partnership Istration Number(s) Stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH IN PROJECT OF STRAIGHT ST	signment to be recorded is an seignment and the receiving party is of domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic expresentative should be attached Designation must be a separate focument from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). tion Number(s) 76246 0924714
Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/State Trademark Application	General Partnership Association of Incorporation/Organization ation Number(s) or Reg	Limited Partnership In a man	signment to be recorded is an seignment and the receiving party is of domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic expresentative should be attached Designation must be a separate focument from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). tion Number(s) 76246 0924714
Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/State rademark Applications	General Partnership Association of Incorporation/Organization ation Number(s) or Reg	Limited Partnership In a man	signment to be recorded is an seignment and the receiving party is of domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic expresentative should be attached Designation must be a separate focument from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). tion Number(s) 76246 0924714
Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/State rademark Applications	General Partnership Association of Incorporation/Organization ation Number(s) or Reg	Limited Partnership In a man	signment to be recorded is an seignment and the receiving party is of domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic expresentative should be attached Designation must be a separate focument from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). tion Number(s) 76246 0924714
Individual Corporation Other Citizenship/State rademark Application	General Partnership Association of Incorporation/Organization ation Number(s) or Reg	Limited Partnership In a man	signment to be recorded is an seignment and the receiving party is of domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic expresentative should be attached Designation must be a separate focument from the Assignment.) Mark if additional numbers attached numbers for the same property). tion Number(s) 76246 0924714

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002249 FRAME: 0225

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release is dated as of January <u>26</u>, 2001 by ABN AMRO Bank N.V., as Collateral Agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties (as hereinafter defined). Each capitalized term used but not defined herein shall have the meaning given such term in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

RECITALS:

- A. Pursuant to the 5-Year Credit Agreement, the 5-Year Lenders agreed to make certain loans and other extensions of credit to Lanier Worldwide, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). Pursuant to the 364-Day Credit Agreement, the 364-Day Lenders agreed to make certain loans and other extensions of credit to the Grantor;
- B. The Grantor has entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 20, 2000 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with the Collateral Agent pursuant to which certain obligations owed to the Collateral Agent, the 5-Year Lenders and the 364-Day Lenders (collectively, the "<u>Secured Parties</u>") are secured by trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses, and all products and proceeds thereof;
- C. Grantor will be repaying and terminating its obligations under the 5-Year Credit Agreement and the 364-Day Credit Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases the security interests in all of the Trademarks granted to it by the Grantor under the Trademark Security Agreement, including the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the date first set forth above.

820885.1

STATE OF TUINOIS) SS:
COUNTY OF COOK)

The foregoing Release of Trademark Security Agreement was executed and acknowledged before me this 20th day of January, 2001 by Many L. Honda and Paul J. Widuck, personally known to me to be the Crowp Vice President and Senior Vice President and Senior

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 6 12 07

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
SHARON MOY
(FANotary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 6/12/04

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

See attached.

820885.1

<u>File No.</u> 12110-8120	<u>Mark</u> ACTION LINE	<u>Serial No</u> <u>Filing Date</u> 088,710 5/28/76	Reg. No. Reg. Date 1,103,332 10/3/78	<u>Status</u> REGISTERED
12110-8225	ADVOCATE	099,463 9/10/76	1,085,367 2/14/78	REGISTERED
12111-8077	CABS	327,872 7/21/97	2,192,173 9/24/98	REGISTERED
12110-8284	CALL COMMANDER	327,754 09/14/81	1,221,501 12/28/82	REGISTERED
12110-8242	CLAIMS CASSETTE	190,810 10/26/78	1,142,326 12-09-80	REGISTERED
08280-8005	CUSTOMER VISION	763,450 11/14/88	1,551,294 8/8/89	REGISTERED
12111-8038	CUSTOMER VISION	801,180 8/30/90	1,788,818 08/17/93	REGISTERED
12111-8035	CUSTOMER VISION AND LOGO	092,734 08/30/90	1,834,239 5/3/94	REGISTERED
12111-8036	CUSTOMER VISION & LOGO	092,724 08/30/90	1,676,746 02/25/92	REGISTERED
12111-8052	DATAMIC	304,846 08/14/92	1,818,404 1/25/94	REGISTERED
12111-8012	DESIGN ONLY : GLOBE	061,339 05/21/90	1,705,697 08/04/92	REGISTERED
12111-8081	DOCUTIVITY	423,387 1/13/98	2,262,515 7/20/99	REGISTERED
12111-8014	E-Z SPELL	357,527 03/31/82	1,237,158 05/10/83	REGISTERED
12111-8013	E-Z TALK	737,975 07/05/88	1,589,753 04/03/90	REGISTERED

<u>File No.</u> 12110-8050	<u>Mark</u> EDIPHONE	<u>Serial No</u> <u>Filing Date</u> 318,979 09/21/31	Reg. No. Reg. Date 295,886 7/19/32	<u>Status</u> REGISTERED
12110-8020	EDISETTE	432,368 08/10/72	988,411 7/16/74	REGISTERED
12110-8007	ESCORT	110,453 12/19/60	722,185 10/3/61	REGISTERED
12110-8274	EZ-1 WORK PROCESSOR	319,884 07/20/81	1,205,283 8/17/82	REGISTERED
12110-8302	EZ-SPELL	357,527 03/31/82	1,237,158 5/10/82	REGISTERED
12110-8296	EZ-TALK	327,756 09/14/81	1,216,532 11/16/82	REGISTERED
	EZ-TALK	737,975 07/05/88		REGISTERED
12111-8012	EZ-TALK	737,975 07/05/88	1,589,753 04/03/90	REGISTERED
12111-8005	FAXWRITER	023,241 01/29/90	1,664,751 11/19/91	REGISTERED
	HARRIS-NET	615,461 08/18/86	1,457,238 09/15/87	REGISTERED
12111-8042	HEALTHCHECK	119,941 12/03/90	1,702,913 07/28/92	REGISTERED
12111-8071	HEALTHFRAME CPR		2,169,158 6/30/98	REGISTERED
12111-8015	KEYVIEW	683,674 6/1/95	2,013,295 11/5/96	REGISTERED
12111-8294	LANIER	327,749 09/14/81	1,225,808 02/01/83	REGISTERED

2

<u>File No.</u> 12111-8295	<u>Mark</u> LANIER	Serial No Filing Date 349,705 02/10/82	Reg. No. Reg. Date 1,233,391 04/05/83	<u>Status</u> REGISTERED
12111-0070	LANIER	401,769 9/1/71	988,938 7/23/74	REGISTERED
12111-8304	LANIER BUSINESS BASIC	357,526 03/31/82	1,237,157 05-10-83	REGISTERED
12110-8304	LANIER BUSINESS BASIC	357,526 3/31/82	1,237,157 5/10/83	REGISTERED
12111-8002	LANIER & GLOBE	826,887 9/21/89	1,621,822 11/13/90	REGISTERED
12111-8084	LASERFAX	436,881 2/19/98	2,327,244 03/07/2000	REGISTERED
12112-8002	LEGAL COPIES COPY CONTROL CENTER & DESIGN		T93,719 6/11/93	REGISTERED
12111-8041	MEDVIEW	230,572 12/16/91	1,720,012 09/29/92	REGISTERED
12111-8019	MEDWORD	73/778,271 02/02/89	1,563,148 10/31/89	REGISTERED
12110-8322	MESSAGE EXPRESS	470,339 03-15-84	1,320,492 2/19/85	REGISTERED
12111-8322	MESSAGE EXPRESS	470,339 3/15/84	1,320,492 2/19/85	REGISTERED
12110-8282	MESSENGER	327,755 09-14-81	1,245,077 7/12/83	REGISTERED
12110-8290	MICROMATIC III	327,751 09-14-81	1,232,563 3/29/83	REGISTERED
12110-8016	MICROSETTE	139,243 08/29/77	1,088,058 3/28/78	REGISTERED

<u>File No.</u> 12111-8331	<u>Mark</u> MINI-BRIEFS	<u>Serial No</u> <u>Filing Date</u> 125,389 6/25/96	Reg. No. Reg. Date 2,052,847 4/15/97	<u>Status</u> REGISTERED
12111-8075	NEW GLOBE LOGO	255,602 3/11/97	2,197,244 10/20/98	REGISTERED
12110-8230	NO PROBLEM	167016 04/19/78	1,133,528 4/22/80	REGISTERED
12111-8332	OF COUNSEL		042976 1/12/94	REGISTERED
12110-8250	OMNI	247,388 01/24/80	1,182,767 12/22/81	REGISTERED
12110-8286	POCKET CADDY	327,753 09-14-81	1,212,288 10/12/82	REGISTERED
12111-8333	QUORUM & DESIGN	724,610 9/5/95	2,068,497 6/10/97	REGISTERED
12111-8100	QUORUM/LANIER	978,030 3/31/97	2,237,858 4/6/99	REGISTERED
12110-8248	SMART DISC	237,277 10/30/79	1,179,905 12/1/81	REGISTERED
12110-8256	SUPERVISION III	315,634 06-22-81	1,232,544 3/29/83	REGISTERED
12110-8324	SUPERVISOR	470,338 03-15-84	1,332,984 4/30/85	REGISTERED
12110-8324	SUPERVISOR	470,338 3/15/84	1,332,984 4/30/85	REGISTERED
12110-8040	TEL-EDISETTE	464,946 08/06/73	1,010,756 3/13/75	REGISTERED
12110-8002	TELETRAN	321,815 02/27/69	888,978 4/7/70	REGISTERED

<u>File No.</u> 12110-8008	<u>Mark</u> TELEVOICE	<u>Serial No</u> <u>Filing Date</u> 617,281 08/03/51	Reg. No. Reg. Date 587,183 3/23/54	<u>Status</u> REGISTERED
12110-8009	TELEVOICEWRITER	617,282 08/03/51	576,246 6/23/53	REGISTERED
12110-3203	THOUGHT COPIER	347,630 01/02/70	924,714 11/30/71	REGISTERED
12110-8263	TYPEMASTER (SOFTWARE)	334,137 10/26/81	1,332,924 4/30/85	REGISTERED
08280-8006	VISION LOGO	769,961 12/16/88	1,626,295 12/04/90	REGISTERED
12111-8046	VISION-I.Q.	214,374 10/18/91	1,780,753 7/6/93	REGISTERED
12111-8010	VOICE MANAGER	006,147 11/30/89	1,640,293 04/09/91	REGISTERED
12111-8037	VOICE OF EXPERIENCE	768,763 12/12/88	1,607,203 07/24/90	REGISTERED
12110-8060	VOICEWRITER	324,551 02/27/32	295,966 7/19/32	REGISTERED

5

LANIER WORLDWIDE, INC. PENDING TRADEMARKS IN THE UNITED STATES

<u>File No.</u> 12111-8791	<u>Mark</u> CQUENCE	<u>Serial No</u> <u>Filing Date</u> 726,112 6/10/99	<u>Reg. No.</u> <u>Reg. Date</u>	<u>Status</u> PENDING
12111-8086	LANIER NET MANAGER	545,791 9/1/98		PENDING
12111-8085	MEDVIEW	496,829 6/5/98		PENDING
12111-8792	NEXTWAV	800,736 9/15/99		PENDING
12111-8790	POWER & DESIGN	666,383 3/23/99		PENDING
12111-8083	VOICEWRITE MOBILE	383,972 11/3/97		PENDING

TRADEMARK REEL: 002249 FRAME: 0234

RECORDED: 03/02/2001